
Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/02/2026 to 28/02/2026

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Prakash Behera 50000.00 Dhenkanal   23/02/2026

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2026 to 15/02/2026

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave GOBINDA SAMAL 50000.00 Sambalpur   10/02/2026

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2026 to 15/01/2026

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Hrusikesh Naik 50000.00 Cuttack   02/01/2026

2 Heat-wave MAHESWAR PRADHAN 50000.00 Ganjam   02/01/2026

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2025 to 31/12/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave FULMANI BADAIK 50000.00 Sundargarh   23/12/2025

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2025 to 15/11/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Bimbadhar Das 50000.00 Cuttack   15/11/2025

2 Heat-wave GAGAN BIHARI SETHY 50000.00 Anugul   15/11/2025

3 Heat-wave SUNILA KANDA 50000.00 Subarnapur   15/11/2025

4 Heat-wave SURA PRADHAN 50000.00 Ganjam   15/11/2025

Sub-Total:  200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2025 to 15/10/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave K Krishna Pattnaik 50000.00 Ganjam   10/10/2025

2 Heat-wave PRASANNA BABU 50000.00 Subarnapur   13/10/2025

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2025 to 15/09/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Jwakim Kerkett 50000.00 Sundargarh   11/09/2025

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2025 to 31/08/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave ARJUNA BEHERA 50000.00 Dhenkanal   16/08/2025

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2025 to 15/08/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Thengu Swain 50000.00 Anugul   12/08/2025

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2025 to 31/07/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Lalit Bhoi 50000.00 Balangir   21/07/2025

2 Heat-wave SAMARU BAGH 50000.00 Subarnapur   21/07/2025

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2025 to 15/07/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave AMARENDRA SAHOO 50000.00 Anugul   01/07/2025

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2024 to 31/10/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Dilip Yadav 50000.00 Jharsuguda   23/10/2024

2 Heat-wave Guddu Kumar Ray 50000.00 Jharsuguda   23/10/2024

3 Heat-wave Kiran Kumbhar 50000.00 Sundargarh   23/10/2024

4 Heat-wave Mr.PRAVAT PRADHAN 50000.00 Puri   23/10/2024

5 Heat-wave Nagi Minz 50000.00 Sundargarh   23/10/2024

6 Heat-wave PRANANATH SUNDARA 50000.00 Khordha   23/10/2024

7 Heat-wave PRAVASINI BEHERA 50000.00 Khordha   23/10/2024

8 Heat-wave Roshn Dipak Haro 50000.00 Sambalpur   23/10/2024

9 Heat-wave SUBAL BEHERA 50000.00 Bargarh   23/10/2024

Sub-Total:  450000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2024 to 15/10/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Arjun Mahananda 50000.00 Jharsuguda   03/10/2024

2 Heat-wave Bijaya Barik 50000.00 Dhenkanal   03/10/2024

3 Heat-wave GYANASH KUMAR DASH 50000.00 Dhenkanal   03/10/2024

4 Heat-wave Mr.MANJIT BARLA 50000.00 Sundargarh   03/10/2024

5 Heat-wave MUNIMAJHI 50000.00 Sundargarh   03/10/2024

6 Heat-wave Raghu Rautia 50000.00 Bargarh   03/10/2024

Sub-Total:  300000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2024 to 31/08/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave GUNI SAHU 50000.00 Sambalpur   21/08/2024

2 Heat-wave Jagannath Suna 50000.00 Bargarh   21/08/2024

3 Heat-wave RUSI BAG 50000.00 Bargarh   21/08/2024

4 Heat-wave Sumati  Topno 50000.00 Sundargarh   21/08/2024

5 Heat-wave K Yeti Raju 50000.00 Sundargarh   27/08/2024

Sub-Total:  250000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2024 to 31/07/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Endru Kadraka 50000.00 Koraput   18/07/2024

2 Heat-wave MANGALA SAMASI 50000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2024

3 Heat-wave SABITRI GOUD 50000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2024

4 Heat-wave SHUKURAM SINGH 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/07/2024

5 Heat-wave Joginath Naik 50000.00 Cuttack   23/07/2024

6 Heat-wave DAMODAR GADUA 50000.00 Subarnapur   29/07/2024

7 Heat-wave Dilip Charan Ekka 50000.00 Sundargarh   29/07/2024

8 Heat-wave NILAMANI BANGULA 50000.00 Balangir   29/07/2024

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2024 to 15/07/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave NIMAIN  CHARAN ROUT 50000.00 Dhenkanal   02/07/2024

2 Heat-wave RAIDHAR PUNJI 50000.00 Balangir   11/07/2024

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2024 to 30/04/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave PABITRA PRADHAN 50000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

2 Heat-wave Soma Samadhia 50000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

3 Heat-wave Laxmikanta Sahu 50000.00 Balasore   30/04/2024

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2024 to 15/02/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Pradip Barge 50000.00 Sambalpur   15/02/2024

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2024 to 31/01/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave RASESWARI TRIPATHY 50000.00 Bargarh   29/01/2024

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2024 to 15/01/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Khela Hansda 50000.00 Balasore   06/01/2024

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2023 to 31/12/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Prakash Bhoi 50000.00 Dhenkanal   17/12/2023

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2023 to 15/11/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave DEV BHUE 50000.00 Bargarh   03/11/2023

2 Heat-wave Tanoj Dehery 50000.00 Sambalpur   03/11/2023

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2023 to 31/10/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave BUDU SETHI 50000.00 Ganjam   19/10/2023

2 Heat-wave MANDA MURMU 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/10/2023

3 Heat-wave Dayanidhi Samal 50000.00 Anugul   19/10/2023

4 Heat-wave BHABA MAHARANA 50000.00 Dhenkanal   20/10/2023

5 Heat-wave Laxmidhar Pradhan 50000.00 Cuttack   20/10/2023

6 Heat-wave Niranjana Mahanta 50000.00 Sundargarh   20/10/2023

7 Heat-wave Paresh Kumar Sahoo 50000.00 Dhenkanal   20/10/2023

Sub-Total:  350000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/09/2023 to 30/09/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Swadhin Behera 50000.00 Boudh   22/09/2023

2 Heat-wave AJAY DEOGAM 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   22/09/2023

3 Heat-wave Kuni Behera 50000.00 Ganjam   22/09/2023

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2023 to 31/08/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Rajesh Surin 50000.00 Sundargarh   24/08/2023

2 Heat-wave LATE NARI MURMU 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/08/2023

3 Heat-wave Satrughna Bhoi 50000.00 Dhenkanal   25/08/2023

4 Heat-wave Trilochan Pradhan 50000.00 Dhenkanal   25/08/2023

Sub-Total:  200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2023 to 15/08/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Fakir Kisan 50000.00 Sundargarh   01/08/2023

2 Heat-wave Tapan  Behera 50000.00 Cuttack   02/08/2023

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2023 to 31/07/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave BAIKUNTHA NAYAK 50000.00 Balasore   17/07/2023

2 Heat-wave BHASKAR JENA 50000.00 Balasore   17/07/2023

3 Heat-wave JANANI MAJHI 50000.00 Sundargarh   17/07/2023

4 Heat-wave RAMESH SUNA 50000.00 Bargarh   17/07/2023

5 Heat-wave Kulamani Parida 50000.00 Dhenkanal   17/07/2023

6 Heat-wave SUSHANT SAHU 50000.00 Anugul   17/07/2023

7 Heat-wave MALAYA KUMAR BEHERA 50000.00 Anugul   18/07/2023

Sub-Total:  350000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2023 to 15/07/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave CHANDAN MALLICK 50000.00 Jajpur   06/07/2023

2 Heat-wave Prajesh Ranjan Parida 50000.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

3 Heat-wave Surubabu Bagarti 50000.00 Balangir   06/07/2023

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/06/2023 to 15/06/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Ashish Mishra 50000.00 Sambalpur   08/06/2023

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/05/2023 to 15/05/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave JAGABANDHU JENA 50000.00 Balasore   06/05/2023

2 Heat-wave Nagendra Nayak 50000.00 Kendrapara   06/05/2023

3 Heat-wave Kalia Muni 50000.00 Ganjam   08/05/2023

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2023 to 30/04/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave BISNHUPRIYA BEHERA 50000.00 Balasore   17/04/2023

2 Heat-wave Manoranjan Behera 50000.00 Cuttack   27/04/2023

3 Heat-wave PRAKASH HARICHANDAN 50000.00 Khordha   27/04/2023

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/04/2023 to 15/04/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Indramani Rout 50000.00 Dhenkanal   14/04/2023

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2023 to 15/02/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Gobinda Jena 50000.00 Nayagarh   09/02/2023

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2023 to 31/01/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave PRAFULLA SOREN 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/01/2023

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2022 to 31/12/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Thana sundar Behera 50000.00 Deogarh   29/12/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2022 to 15/12/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave buturu oram 50000.00 Sundargarh   13/12/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2022 to 30/11/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Sridhar Sahoo 50000.00 Kendrapara   25/11/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2022 to 31/10/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Kailash Parida 50000.00 Nayagarh   28/10/2022

2 Heat-wave Purna Chandra Barik 50000.00 Nayagarh   28/10/2022

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2022 to 15/10/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave KABIRAJ ROUT 50000.00 Nuapada   12/10/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2022 to 15/08/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave PRAHALLAD MOHANTY 50000.00 Kendrapara   06/08/2022

2 Heat-wave Sulochana Rana 50000.00 Boudh   06/08/2022

3 Heat-wave CHARAN MAHAPATRA 50000.00 Nayagarh   10/08/2022

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2022 to 31/07/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Chitrasen Pradhan 50000.00 Ganjam   16/07/2022

2 Heat-wave JAMUNA SINGH 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/07/2022

3 Heat-wave Ajaya Kumar Pala 50000.00 Nayagarh   29/07/2022

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2022 to 30/06/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave AJAY  KUMAR SAHOO 50000.00 Bhadrak   17/06/2022

2 Heat-wave BINATI PATRA 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/06/2022

3 Heat-wave MITHILI SINGH 50000.00 Sundargarh   17/06/2022

4 Heat-wave Banchha Behera 50000.00 Puri   20/06/2022

Sub-Total:  200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/05/2022 to 31/05/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave JAYARAM PATRA 50000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/05/2022

2 Heat-wave MANGULI NAYAK 50000.00 Dhenkanal   17/05/2022

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/02/2022 to 28/02/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave santosh poi 50000.00 Dhenkanal   22/02/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2022 to 31/01/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Jajati Keshari Thamba 50000.00 Cuttack   30/01/2022

2 Heat-wave Satyendra Jena 50000.00 Balasore   30/01/2022

Sub-Total:  100000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2022 to 15/01/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave anata charan behera 50000.00 Dhenkanal   07/01/2022

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2021 to 31/08/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave SULATA BEHERA 50000.00 Ganjam   31/08/2021

Sub-Total:  50000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/06/2021 to 15/06/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Heat-wave 
through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Heat-wave Dharanidhar Naik 50000.00 Cuttack   03/06/2021

2 Heat-wave Gouranga Das 50000.00 Cuttack   03/06/2021

3 Heat-wave RAMA CHANDRA ROUT 50000.00 Kendrapara   03/06/2021

Sub-Total:  150000.00

NIC



Sl
Name of the 

disaster
Name  and address of the 

deceased  person
Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Jagabandhu Parida 50000 Jajpur

2 Durga Charan Murmu 50000 Mayurbhanj

100000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 01.05.2021 to 15.05.2021  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died due to Sunstroke.

Sub-Total

S
u

n
st

ro
ke

2353/04.05.2021



Sl
Name of the 

disaster
Name  and address of the 

deceased  person
Amount                   
(in Rs.)

District
Released vide 

No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

S
u

n
st

ro
ke

Bhagirathi Swain 50000 Kendrapara 2157/23.04.2021

50000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 16.04.2021 to 30.04.2021  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died due to Sunstroke through IFMS.

Sub-Total







Sl
Name of the 

disaster
Name  and address of the 

deceased  person
Amount                   
(in Rs.)

District
Released vide 

No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

S
u

n
st

ro
ke

Banamali Baral 50000 Sundargarh 841/18.02.21

50000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.02.2021 to 28.02.2021  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Sunstroke through IFMS

Sub-Total





















Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide No 
/ Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Jay Prakash Behera 50000 1899/19.03.2020

2 Sashi Dei @ Sahoo 50000 1899/19.03.2020

100000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.03.2020 to 31.03.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Sunstroke
S

u
n

st
ro

k
e 

Cuttack



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide No 
/ Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

S
u

n
st

ro
k

e

Kishore Chandra Panda 50000 Jagatsinghpur 212/10.01.2020

50000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.01.2020 to 15.01.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Sunstroke






















































